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Transitional Employment Specialist 
 
Jim Chastain, OWDS, OERS  Statewide Administrative 
Cell: 620-474-2697     Jim.chastain@ks.gov  
 
Kelli Martinez, OWDS, OERS   Northeast Kansas Administrative 
Cell: 785-430-7348 Office:785-296-5515  kelli.martinez@ks.gov  
 
Cindy Villarreal, OWDS, OERS   NCF, Stockton and Western Kansas 
Cell: 620-804-0528     Cindy.villarreal@ks.gov 
 
Shellie Couch, OWDS, OERS   Salina  
Cell: 620-218-0751 Office: 785-827-2584 x 209 Shellie.couch@ks.gov  
 
Kari Johnson, OWDS, OERS   Emporia and Ottawa  
Cell: 785-221-5435     karijohnsonbrown@gmail.com 
       
Juna Green, OWDS     Lawrence and Topeka 
Office: 785-296-6508     Juna.green@ks.gov  
 
Justin Knutzen, OWDS    TCF and Topeka 
Cell: 785-342-0459 Office:785-296-5515  justin.knutzen@ks.gov  
 
Vacant position     LCF, Kansas City, Olathe 
Cell: xxx-xxx-xxxxx     xxxxx@xxxxx 
 
Courtney Shaffer      Olathe (transitional unit occupants only) 
Cell: 785-404-7836 Office: 913-829-6207  Courtney.Shaffer@ks.gov 
 
Blythe Roberts, OWDS, OERS   HCF, EDCF, WCF and Wichita 
Cell:  316-215-5471 Office : 316-613-7217    Blythe.roberts@ks.gov  
 
Terry Gosh, OWDS, OERS    Wichita Workforce Professional 
Office: 316-771-6624     tgosh@workforce-ks.com   
 
Shawn Couch, OWDS    ECF, Salina and Hutchinson 
Cell: 620-204-0882     Shawn.couch@ks.gov  
 
Crystal Wallace OWDS    Junction City 
Cell: 785-307-5839 Office: 785-238-1911  Crystal.wallace@ks.gov  
 
Vickie Malle, OWDS, OERS    Pittsburg and Southeast Kansas 
Office: 620-232-95550    Vickie.malle@ks.gov  
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Assisting Parole Officers 
  
Shaun Duncan, OWDS    Kansas City Parole 
Office: 913-621-1830     Shaun.duncan@ks.gov  
 
Joshua “Levi” Hamman OWDS   Topeka Parole 
Office: 785-296-8519     Joshua.hamman@ks.gov  
 
 

Assisting Mentors 
 
Steve Capell, OWDS     LCF, TCF and Kansas City 

Steven.capell@gmail.com  
 
Leigh Lynch, OWDS     TCF, LCF and Kansas City 

leighl@artsinprison.org 
 
Terry Rabe, OWDS     TCF, LCF and Kansas City 

Terry.rabe@gmail.com  
 
Denise Wilcott, OWDS    TCF, HCF and Wichita 

dwilcott@freedomchallenge.net   
 
Lee Jost, OWDS     Mentor/Volunteer 

ljost@servantcov.org  
 


